
Page 1 of 1 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

Provisional List Of Bidders/Items Of Tender No. UPMSCL/Drugs-061/227 Date: 08.09.2020 

In reference to below observations, if any firm have a clarification/representation regarding any 

firm/items, then it must be communicated to UPMSCL at email drugs@upmsc.in before 15:00, 

10.09.2020. No communication thereafter in this regard shall be entertained by UPMSCL. 

S.No Name of Firm Observation  Related To Firm 
Provisionally 
eligible items 

Observation related to Item 

1 
ANG Lifesciences 
India Ltd 

-Annual turnover certificate and 
financial statement (Audited 
/Provisional) of FY 2019-2020 is 
not submitted. 

_ COV-MPRE 

2 
Caremax 
Formulations 

-Tender fee and EMD is not 
identified. 
-Non-Conviction certificate is 
older than 6 months. 

_ COV-MPRE 

3 
Himalaya Meditek 
Pvt Ltd 

-Annual turnover certificate and 
financial statement (Audited 
/Provisional) of FY 2019-2020 is 
not submitted 

_ 
COV-MPRE 
COV-DEXA  

4 MMG Healthcare 

-Annual turnover certificate and 
financial statement (Audited 
/Provisional) of FY 2019-2020 is 
not submitted 

_ COV-MPRE  

5 
Roselabs Bioscience 
Limited 

-Average annual turnover is less 
than 20 crore. 
-Annual turnover certificate and 
financial statement (Audited 
/Provisional) of FY 2019-2020 is 
not submitted 

_ 

 
COV-ENOXA40 
COV-ENOXA60 
Firm has quoted for prefilled 
syringe while tender 
requirement is vial. 

6 Sanofi India Limited _ _ 

COV-ENOXA40 
COV-ENOXA60 
Firm has quoted for prefilled 
syringe while tender 
requirement is vial. 

7 
Shree Anand Life 
Sciences Limited 

-Average annual turnover is less 
than 20 crore. 
-Annual turnover certificate and 
financial statement (Audited 
/Provisional) of FY 2019-2020 is 
not submitted Committed quantity 
(Format-XVII) is not submitted by 
firm. 

_ 

COV-ENOXA40 
COV-ENOXA60 
Firm has quoted for prefilled 
syringe while tender 
requirement is vial. 

8 
Sun Pharma 
Laboratories Limited 

-Non- Conviction certificate is 
older than 6 months. 

_ COV-MPRE 

9 
Swiss Parenterals 
Limited 

-Committed quantity (Format-
XVII) is not submitted by firm. 

COV-MPRE 

COV-ENOXA40 
COV-ENOXA60 
Product permission is not 
submitted. 

 

Managing Director 

UPMSCL 


